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 or through Ticketmaster (plus service charge) 
 
95 productions (25 musicals, 70 plays) were adjudicated in 2005. 
Twenty-five community theater companies participated in WATCH adjudication. 

 
– Aldersgate Church Community 

Theatre 
– The Arlington Players 
– Castaways Repertory Theatre 
– Chevy Chase Players 
– Dominion Stage 
– Elden Street Players 
– Fauquier Community Theatre 
– Foundry Players 
– Hard Bargain Players 
– Kensington Arts Theatre 
– Little Theatre of Alexandria 
– Montgomery Playhouse 

– Port City Playhouse 
– Port Tobacco Players 
– Prince William Little Theatre 
– Providence Players 
– Reston Community Players 
– Rockville Little Theatre 
– Rockville Musical Theatre 
– St. Mark’s Players  
– Silver Spring Stage 
– Springfield Community Theatre 
– Tantallon Community Players 
– Tapestry Theatre Company 
– Vienna Theatre Company 

 
 
 
 

 
 



And now for the Nominations and Awards… 
In each of the twenty-eight categories, five nominees were selected based on the average 
scores of at least eight judges.  In some categories, due to score ties, more than five 
nominees are announced.  Award recipients are listed first in bold with other nominations  
provided in alphabetical order by nominee.  The nominations are provided by category 
and by theater at the end of the document. 
 
Outstanding Technical Achievements 
 
Outstanding Set Design (6) 

• Tod L. Kerr, The Weir - Elden Street Players 
 

• John Downing, Run For Your Wife - Little Theatre of Alexandria  
• Larry Dreschler, Much Ado About Nothing - Fauquier Community Theatre 
• Matt Karner, Kiss of the Spider Woman - Kensington Arts Theatre 
• John Merritt, The Christmas Schooner - Port Tobacco Players 
• Scott Obenchain, Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston Community Players 

 
Outstanding Set Construction (6) 

• Tod L. Kerr, The Weir - Elden Street Players  
 

• Larry Dreschler & Tim Kirk, Much Ado About Nothing - Fauquier Community 
Theatre 

• Tom Gueting & Scott Obenchain, Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston 
Community Players 

• Matt Karner, Kiss of the Spider Woman - Kensington Arts Theatre 
• John Merritt, Jeff Merritt, Mike Merritt and Joe Stine, The Christmas Schooner - 

Port Tobacco Players  
• Jerry Wolf, Run For Your Wife - Little Theatre of Alexandria 

 
Outstanding Set Painting (5) 

• Jill Kerr, The Weir - Elden Street Players  
 
• Larry Dreschler, Nancy Perkins, Nathan Perkins, Evelyn Rice, Bryan Marsh & TJ 

Troutman, Much Ado About Nothing - Fauquier Community Theatre 
• Belisa Lea-Muchoney & Mary Hutzler, Run For Your Wife - Little Theatre of 

Alexandria 
• Belisa Lea-Muchoney, The Gin Game - Little Theatre of Alexandria  
• John Merritt and Julianna Bogdan, The Christmas Schooner - Port Tobacco 

Players 
 
Outstanding Set Decoration and Set Dressing (6) 

• Nanette Reynolds, The Weir - Elden Street Players 
 
• Susan Click, Who Killed Santa Claus? - Montgomery Playhouse 



• Bea & Jerry Morse, Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston Community Players 
• Mike Smith, Deathtrap - Vienna Theatre Company  
• Jean & Allen Stuhl and Nancyanne Burton, Run For Your Wife - Little Theatre of 

Alexandria 
• Dru Vander-Linden & Janie Bauer, Arsenic & Old Lace - Aldersgate Church 

Community Theatre 
Outstanding Properties (5) 

• Nanette Reynolds, The Weir - Elden Street Players 
 
• Mary Jo Ford, Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston Community Players 
• Kim Gowland, The Mystery of Irma Vep - Elden Street Players 
• Judy Kee, Arsenic & Old Lace - Aldersgate Church Community Theatre 
• Mike Smith, Steel Magnolias - Vienna Theatre Company 

 
Outstanding Lighting Design (5) 

• (TIE) Kevin Boyce & Jenna Ballard, Kiss of the Spider Woman - Kensington 
Arts Theatre  

• (TIE) Franklin Coleman, Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston Community 
Players 

 
• AnnMarie Castrigno, The Weir - Elden Street Players  
• Ken & Patti Crowley, The Gin Game - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
• Ken & Patti Crowley, The Who's Tommy - Little Theatre of Alexandria 

 
Outstanding Sound Design (5) 

• (TIE) Stan Harris, The Mystery of Irma Vep - Elden Street Players 
• (TIE) Stan Harris, The Weir - Elden Street Players 
 
• Kevin Garrett, Kiss of the Spider Woman - Kensington Arts Theatre 
• Jim Girardi, Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston Community Players 
• Anna Hawkins, Hauptmann - Port City Playhouse 
 

Outstanding Costume Design (5) 
• Maggie Geuting & Anita Miller, Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston 

Community Players  
 
• Susan Devine & Donna Naybor, The Women - Providence Players 
• Robin Covington and Mark Hamberger, Kiss of the Spider Woman - Kensington 

Arts Theatre 
• Grant Kevin Lane, Suzanne Maloney & Irene Molnar, Ragtime - The Arlington 

Players 
• Jo Rake, The Mikado - Tantallon Community Players  



Outstanding Makeup Design (5) 
• Arthur Rowan, Bette Williams, Anna Michelle Jackson, Sue Pinkman, & 

Rini Segar, Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston Community Players  
 
• Robin Covington, Kiss of the Spider Woman - Kensington Arts Theatre  
• Karin Craven, Das Barbecu - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
• Sheila Hyman, The Mikado - Tantallon Community Players 
• Kendel Taylor, The Weir - Elden Street Players 
 

Outstanding Hair Design (5) 
• Anna Michelle Jackson, Sue Pinkman, Anita Miller & Maggie Geuting, 

Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston Community Players  
 
• Kat Brais, The Mystery of Irma Vep - Elden Street Players 
• Stephen Carter-Hicks, Ruthless! - Dominion Stage 
• Sheila Hyman, The Mikado - Tantallon Community Players 
• Howard Vincent Kurtz, Das Barbecu - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 

Outstanding Special Effects (5) 
• Scott Obenchain & Jim Girardi, Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston 

Community Players 
 
• Glynn Cosker, Sleuth - Fauquier Community Theatre  
• Ken & Patti Crowley, The Who's Tommy - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
• John Merritt & Keith Linville, Singin in the Rain - Port Tobacco Players 
• John Strycharske & Kevin Curry, The Mystery of Irma Vep - Elden Street Players 

 
Outstanding Performances by an Actor or Actress. 
 
Outstanding cameo in a musical (7) 

• Liz Weber as "Berthe" in Pippin - Rockville Musical Theatre 
 
• Christopher Borton as "Monsieur D'Arque" in Disney's Beauty and the Beast - 

Reston Community Players 
• Kate Dykoff as "The Enchantress" in Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston 

Community Players 
• Jane Squier Bruns as "Tessie Tura" in Gypsy - Montgomery Playhouse 
• David Carney as "Religious Fanatic" in Kiss of the Spider Woman - Kensington 

Arts Theatre 
• Jeff Paden as "Male Diction Teacher" in Singin in the Rain - Port Tobacco Players 
• Ryan Talbot as "Tommy at 4" in The Who's Tommy - Little Theatre of Alexandria 

 
 
 



Outstanding cameo in a play (5) 
• Brent Stone as "Beverly Carlton" in The Man Who Came to Dinner - The 

Arlington Players 
 
• Rob Allen as "Banjo" in The Man Who Came to Dinner - Rockville Little Theatre  
• Brian Crane as "Howard" in Death of a Salesman - Chevy Chase Players 
• James Howard as "Banjo" in The Man Who Came to Dinner - The Arlington 

Players 
• Kathie Mack as "The Woman" in Death of a Salesman - Chevy Chase Players 

 
Outstanding featured actor in a musical (6) 

• Chuck Dluhy as "Lumiere" in Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston 
Community Players 

 
• Steve Block as "Younger Brother" in Ragtime - The Arlington Players 
• Andrew Dias, III as "Pooh-Bah" in The Mikado - Tantallon Community Players  
• Patrick Doneghy as "Cat" in Honk! - Rockville Musical Theatre  
• David Segal as "Cogsworth" in Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston 

Community Players 
• Alex Zavistovich as "Cat" in Honk! - Port Tobacco Players 

 
Outstanding featured actress in a musical (5)  

• Kristen Jepperson as "Brunnhilde" in Das Barbecu - Little Theatre of 
Alexandria 

 
• Allison Block as "Woman 2" in Closer than Ever - Kensington Arts Theatre 
• Allison Block as "Emma Goldman" in Ragtime - The Arlington Players  
• Lisa Freese as "Mrs. Potts" in Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston Community 

Players  
• Paula Rivera as "Madame de la Grande Bouche" in Disney's Beauty and the Beast 

- Reston Community Players 
 
Outstanding featured actor in a play (6) 

• Ken Clayton as "Sgt. Merwin J. Toomey" in Biloxi Blues - Little Theatre of 
Alexandria 

 
• Al Fetske as "Jack" in The Weir - Elden Street Players 
• Tom Flatt as "Brendan" in The Weir - Elden Street Players  
• Craig Miller as "Gardner Church" in Painting Churches - Silver Spring Stage  
• Michael Pranikoff as "Arnold Epstein" in Biloxi Blues - Little Theatre of 

Alexandria 
• Gary Sullivan as "Gary" in The Complete Works of William Shakespeare 

(Abridged) - Montgomery Playhouse 
 
 



Outstanding featured actress in a play (5) 
• Rose Declercq as "Helga Ten Dorp" in Deathtrap - Vienna Theatre Company 
 
• Millie Ferrara as "Fannie Church" in Painting Churches - Silver Spring Stage 
• Jennifer Robison as "Valerie" in The Weir - Elden Street Players  
• Maura Stadem as "Sherry" in Independence - Silver Spring Stage 
• Beth Whitehead as "Romaine Vole" in Witness for the Prosecution - Providence 

Players 
 

Outstanding lead actor in a musical (5) 
• Andy Izquierdo as "Valentin" in Kiss of the Spider Woman - Kensington Arts 

Theatre 
 

• Christopher Gillespie as "Sylvia St. Croix" in Ruthless! - Dominion Stage  
• Jimmy Payne as "Tateh / Baron Ashkenazy" in Ragtime - The Arlington Players  
• Diego Prieto as "Molina" in Kiss of the Spider Woman - Kensington Arts Theatre 
• Arthur Rowan as "Beast" in Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston Community 

Players 
 
Outstanding lead actress in a musical (5) 

• Lisa Anne Bailey as "Judy Denmark" in Ruthless! - Dominion Stage  
 

• Iliana Inocencio as "Belle" in Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston Community 
Players 

• Jennifer Lambert as "Ida" in Honk! - Reston Community Players 
• Lesley Newkirk as "Ida" in Honk! - Port Tobacco Players 
• Karissa Swanigan as "Spider Woman / Aurora" in Kiss of the Spider Woman - 

Kensington Arts Theatre 
  

Outstanding lead actor in a play (5) 
• Michael Kharfen as "Bruno Richard Hauptmann, Edward Reilly & John" in 

Hauptmann - Port City Playhouse  
 
• Mark Adams as "John Smith" in Run For Your Wife - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
• Nano Gowland as "Jane Twisden, Lord Edgar Hillcrest, An Intruder" in The 

Mystery of Irma Vep - Elden Street Players  
• Casey Jones as "Nicodemus Underwood, Lady Enid Hillcrest, Alcazar, Pev Amri" 

in The Mystery of Irma Vep - Elden Street Players 
• Jeffery Westlake as "Sheridan Whiteside" in The Man Who Came to Dinner - 

Rockville Little Theatre 
 
 
 
 
 



Outstanding lead actress in a play (6) 
• Leah Mazade as "Linda Loman" in Death of a Salesman - Chevy Chase 

Players 
 
• Patricia Jordan as "Ruth Steiner" in Collected Stories - Port City Playhouse  
• Bonnie Jourdan as "Abby Brewster" in Arsenic & Old Lace - Aldersgate Church 

Community Theatre 
• Eleanor Morrison as "Lisa Morrison" in Collected Stories - Port City Playhouse 
• Katherine Prout as "Marjorie" in Extremities - Hard Bargain Players 
• Andrea Spitz as "Ruth Hoch" in Book of Days - Montgomery Playhouse 

 
Outstanding Achievement in Overall Production. 
 
Outstanding Stage Combat Choreography (5) 

• Al Myska, Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston Community Players 
 
• Ashley Ivey, Company - Foundry Players 
• Steve Lada, Deathtrap - Vienna Theatre Company 
• Al Myska, Henry V - Elden Street Players  
• Alex Zavistovich, Extremities - Hard Bargain Players 

 
Outstanding Choreography (5) 

• Pam Mueller, Kiss of the Spider Woman - Kensington Arts Theatre 
 
• Christopher Dykton, Ragtime - The Arlington Players  
• Grace Manly Machanic, Das Barbecu - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
• Lorraine Magee, Pippin - Vienna Theatre Company 
• Christy Slosky, Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston Community Players 

 
Outstanding Music Direction (5) 

• (TIE) Amy Martin, Kiss of the Spider Woman - Kensington Arts Theatre 
• (TIE) Christopher A. Tomasino, The Who's Tommy - Little Theatre of 

Alexandria 
• (TIE) Christopher A. Tomasino, Das Barbecu - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 
• Amy Conley, Company - Foundry Players 
• Mark V. Deal, Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston Community Players 

 
Outstanding Direction of a Musical (6) 

• Craig Pettinati, Kiss of the Spider Woman - Kensington Arts Theatre 
 
• Wade Corder, Ruthless! - Dominion Stage  
• Suzanne L. Donohue, Honk! - Port Tobacco Players 
• Lorraine Magee, Pippin - Vienna Theatre Company 
• Sue Pinkman, Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Reston Community Players 



• Jack B. Stein, The Who's Tommy - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 
Outstanding Direction of a Play (6) 

• Angie Anderson, The Weir - Elden Street Players 
 
• Chuck Dluhy, Dinner with Friends - Elden Street Players 
• Gloria DuGan, Hauptmann - Port City Playhouse 
• Bruce Follmer, The Mystery of Irma Vep - Elden Street Players 
• Roland Branford Gomez, Run For Your Wife - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
• Howard Vincent Kurtz, Biloxi Blues - Little Theatre of Alexandria  

 
Outstanding Musical (7) 

• Disney's Beauty and the Beast  - Reston Community Players 
 
• Das Barbecu - Little Theatre of Alexandria  
• Honk! - Reston Community Players 
• Kiss of the Spider Woman - Kensington Arts Theatre 
• Ragtime  - The Arlington Players 
• Ruthless! - Dominion Stage 
• The Who's Tommy  - Little Theatre of Alexandria 

 
Outstanding Play (5) 

• The Weir - Elden Street Players 
 
• Dinner with Friends - Elden Street Players 
• Hauptmann  - Port City Playhouse 
• The Mystery of Irma Vep  - Elden Street Players 
• Run For Your Wife  - Little Theatre of Alexandria  
 

Awards and nominations are sorted by theater and show starting on the next page. 
 
Congratulations to all of the award recipients and nominees! 
 
The WATCH Board hopes everyone had a wonderful time at this year’s ceremony and 
we are already looking forward to the next year’s award presentation in February or 
March, 2007 at The Birchmere.  The awards will be posted on the WATCH Website by 
February 27th, 2006. http://www.washingtontheater.org 
 



In  2006, 99 shows are scheduled for adjudication across the twenty-six participating 
WATCH member companies. 

– Aldersgate Church Community 
Theatre 

– The Arlington Players 
– Bowie Community Theatre 
– Castaways Repertory Theatre 
– Chevy Chase Players 
– Dominion Stage 
– Elden Street Players 
– Fauquier Community Theatre 
– The Foundry Players 
– Hard Bargain Players 
– Kensington Arts Theatre 
– Little Theatre of Alexandria 
– Montgomery Playhouse 

– Port City Playhouse 
– Port Tobacco Players 
– Prince William Little Theatre 
– Providence Players of Fairfax 
– Reston Community Players 
– Rockville Little Theatre 
– Rockville Musical Theatre 
– St. Mark’s Players 
– Silver Spring Stage 
– Springfield Community Theatre 
– Tantallon Community Players 
– Tapestry Theatre Company 
– Vienna Theatre Company



Awards and Nominations sorted by theatre company. 
 

Aldersgate Church Community Theatre 
NOMINATIONS (3) 
o Arsenic & Old Lace - Outstanding Lead Actress - Bonnie Jourdan as "Abby 

Brewster" 
o Arsenic & Old Lace - Outstanding Properties - Judy Kee  
o Arsenic & Old Lace - Outstanding Set Decoration - Dru Vander-Linden & Janie 

Bauer 
 
The Arlington Players 
AWARDS (1) 
o The Man Who Came to Dinner - Outstanding Cameo - Brent Stone as 

"Beverly Carlton" 
 
NOMINATIONS (8) 
o Ragtime - Outstanding Musical 
o Ragtime - Outstanding Choreography - Christopher Dykton  
o Ragtime - Outstanding Costume Design - Grant Kevin Lane, Suzanne Maloney & 

Irene Molnar  
o Ragtime - Outstanding Featured Actor - Steve Block as "Younger Brother" 
o Ragtime - Outstanding Featured Actress - Allison Block as "Emma Goldman" 
o Ragtime - Outstanding Lead Actor - Jimmy Payne as "Tateh / Baron Ashkenazy" 
 
o The Man Who Came to Dinner - Outstanding Cameo - Brent Stone as "Beverly 

Carlton" 
o The Man Who Came to Dinner - Outstanding Cameo - James Howard as "Banjo" 
 
Chevy Chase Players 
AWARDS (1) 
o Death of a Salesman - Outstanding Lead Actress - Leah Mazade as "Linda 

Loman" 
 
NOMINATIONS (3) 
o Death of a Salesman - Outstanding Cameo - Brian Crane as "Howard" 
o Death of a Salesman - Outstanding Cameo - Kathie Mack as "The Woman" 
o Death of a Salesman - Outstanding Lead Actress - Leah Mazade as "Linda 

Loman" 
 
Dominion Stage 
AWARDS (1) 
o Ruthless! - Outstanding Lead Actress - Lisa Anne Bailey as "Judy 

Denmark" 
 
NOMINATIONS (5) 



o Ruthless! - Outstanding Musical 
o Ruthless! - Outstanding Direction - Wade Corder  
o Ruthless! - Outstanding Hair Design - Stephen Carter-Hicks  
o Ruthless! - Outstanding Lead Actor - Christopher Gillespie as "Sylvia St. Croix" 
o Ruthless! - Outstanding Lead Actress - Lisa Anne Bailey as "Judy Denmark" 
 
Elden Street Players (24) 
AWARDS (9) 
o The Mystery of Irma Vep - Outstanding Sound Design - Stan Harris  

 
o The Weir - Outstanding Play 
o The Weir - Outstanding Direction - Angie Anderson  
o The Weir - Outstanding Properties - Nanette Reynolds  
o The Weir - Outstanding Set Construction - Tod L. Kerr  
o The Weir - Outstanding Set Decoration - Nanette Reynolds  
o The Weir - Outstanding Set Design - Tod L. Kerr  
o The Weir - Outstanding Set Painting - Jill Kerr  
o The Weir - Outstanding Sound Design - Stan Harris  

 
NOMINATIONS (24) 
o Henry V - Outstanding Stage Combat - Al Myska  
 
o The Mystery of Irma Vep - Outstanding Play 
o The Mystery of Irma Vep - Outstanding Direction - Bruce Follmer  
o The Mystery of Irma Vep - Outstanding Hair Design - Kat Brais  
o The Mystery of Irma Vep - Outstanding Lead Actor - Casey Jones as "Nicodemus 

Underwood, Lady Enid Hillcrest, Alcazar, Pev Amri" 
o The Mystery of Irma Vep - Outstanding Lead Actor - Nano Gowland as "Jane 

Twisden, Lord Edgar Hillcrest, An Intruder" 
o The Mystery of Irma Vep - Outstanding Properties - Kim Gowland  
o The Mystery of Irma Vep - Outstanding Sound Design - Stan Harris  
o The Mystery of Irma Vep - Outstanding Special Effects - John Strycharske & 

Kevin Curry 
 
o Dinner with Friends - Outstanding Play  
o Dinner with Friends - Outstanding Direction - Chuck Dluhy 
 
o The Weir - Outstanding Play 
o The Weir - Outstanding Direction - Angie Anderson  
o The Weir - Outstanding Featured Actor - Al Fetske as "Jack" 
o The Weir - Outstanding Featured Actor - Tom Flatt as "Brendan" 
o The Weir - Outstanding Featured Actress - Jennifer Robison as "Valerie" 
o The Weir - Outstanding Light Design - AnnMarie Castrigno  
o The Weir - Outstanding Makeup Design - Kendel Taylor  
o The Weir - Outstanding Properties - Nanette Reynolds  
o The Weir - Outstanding Set Construction - Tod L. Kerr  



o The Weir - Outstanding Set Decoration - Nanette Reynolds  
o The Weir - Outstanding Set Design - Tod L. Kerr  
o The Weir - Outstanding Set Painting - Jill Kerr  
o The Weir - Outstanding Sound Design - Stan Harris  
 
Fauquier Community Theatre 
NOMINATIONS (4) 
o Much Ado About Nothing - Outstanding Set Construction - Larry Dreschler & 

Tim Kirk  
o Much Ado About Nothing - Outstanding Set Design - Larry Dreschler  
o Much Ado About Nothing - Outstanding Set Painting - Larry Dreschler, Nancy 

Perkins, Nathan Perkins, Evelyn Rice, Bryan Marsh & TJ Troutman  
 
o Sleuth - Outstanding Special Effects - Glynn Cosker 
 
Foundry Players 
NOMINATIONS (2) 
o Company - Outstanding Music Direction - Amy Conley  
o Company - Outstanding Stage Combat - Ashley Ivey 
 
Hard Bargain Players 
NOMINATIONS (2) 
o Extremities - Outstanding Lead Actress - Katherine Prout as "Marjorie" 
o Extremities - Outstanding Stage Combat - Alex Zavistovich  
 
Kensington Arts Theatre 
AWARDS (5) 
o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Choreography - Pam Mueller  
o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Direction - Craig Pettinati  
o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Lead Actor - Andy Izquierdo as 

"Valentin" 
o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Light Design - Kevin Boyce & 

Jenna Ballard  
o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Music Direction - Amy Martin  
 
NOMINATIONS (15) 
o Closer than Ever - Outstanding Featured Actress - Allison Block as "Woman 2" 
 
o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Musical 
o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Cameo - David Carney as "Religious 

Fanatic" 
o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Choreography - Pam Mueller  
o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Costume Design - Robin Covington and 

Mark Hamberger 
o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Direction - Craig Pettinati  



o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Lead Actor - Andy Izquierdo as 
"Valentin" 

o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Lead Actor - Diego Prieto as "Molina" 
o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Lead Actress - Karissa Swanigan as 

"Spider Woman / Aurora" 
o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Light Design - Kevin Boyce & Jenna 

Ballard  
o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Makeup Design - Robin Covington 
o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Music Direction - Amy Martin  
o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Set Construction - Matt Karner  
o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Set Design - Matt Karner  
o Kiss of the Spider Woman - Outstanding Sound Design - Kevin Garrett  
 
Little Theatre of Alexandria 
AWARDS (4) 
o Biloxi Blues - Outstanding Featured Actor - Ken Clayton as "Sgt. Merwin J. 

Toomey" 
 
o Das Barbecu - Outstanding Featured Actress - Kristen Jepperson as 

"Brunnhilde" 
o Das Barbecu - Outstanding Music Direction - Christopher A. Tomasino  
 
o The Who's Tommy - Outstanding Music Direction - Christopher A. 

Tomasino  
 
 
NOMINATIONS (24) 
o Biloxi Blues - Outstanding Direction - Howard Vincent Kurtz  
o Biloxi Blues - Outstanding Featured Actor - Ken Clayton as "Sgt. Merwin J. 

Toomey" 
o Biloxi Blues - Outstanding Featured Actor - Michael Pranikoff as "Arnold 

Epstein" 
 
o Das Barbecu - Outstanding Musical 
o Das Barbecu - Outstanding Choreography - Grace Manly Machanic  
o Das Barbecu - Outstanding Featured Actress - Kristen Jepperson as "Brunnhilde" 
o Das Barbecu - Outstanding Hair Design - Howard Vincent Kurtz  
o Das Barbecu - Outstanding Makeup Design - Karin Craven  
o Das Barbecu - Outstanding Music Direction - Christopher A. Tomasino  
o  
o Run For Your Wife - Outstanding Play 
o Run For Your Wife - Outstanding Direction - Roland Branford Gomez  
o Run For Your Wife - Outstanding Lead Actor - Mark Adams as "John Smith" 
o Run For Your Wife - Outstanding Set Construction - Jerry Wolf  
o Run For Your Wife - Outstanding Set Decoration - Jean & Allen Stuhl and 

Nancyanne Burton  



o Run For Your Wife - Outstanding Set Design - John Downing  
o Run For Your Wife - Outstanding Set Painting - Belisa Lea-Muchoney & Mary 

Hutzler  
 
o The Gin Game - Outstanding Light Design - Ken & Patti Crowley  
o The Gin Game - Outstanding Set Painting - Belisa Lea-Muchoney  
 
o The Who’s Tommy - Outstanding Musical 
o The Who's Tommy - Outstanding Cameo - Ryan Talbot as "Tommy at 4" 
o The Who's Tommy - Outstanding Direction - Jack B. Stein  
o The Who's Tommy - Outstanding Light Design - Ken & Patti Crowley  
o The Who's Tommy - Outstanding Music Direction - Christopher A. Tomasino  
o The Who's Tommy - Outstanding Special Effects - Ken & Patti Crowley  
 
Montgomery Playhouse 
NOMINATIONS (4) 
o Book of Days - Outstanding Lead Actress - Andrea Spitz as "Ruth Hoch" 
 
o Gypsy - Outstanding Cameo - Jane Squier Bruns as "Tessie Tura" 
 
o The Complete Works of William Shakespeare (Abridged) - Outstanding Featured 

Actor - Gary Sullivan as "Gary" 
 
o Who Killed Santa Claus? - Outstanding Set Decoration - Susan Click   
 
Port City Playhouse 
AWARDS (1) 
o Hauptmann - Outstanding Lead Actor - Michael Kharfen as "Bruno 

Richard Hauptmann, Edward Reilly & John" 
 
NOMINATIONS (6) 
o Collected Stories - Outstanding Lead Actress - Eleanor Morrison as "Lisa 

Morrison" 
o Collected Stories - Outstanding Lead Actress - Patricia Jordan as "Ruth Steiner" 
 
o Hauptmann - Outstanding Play 
o Hauptmann - Outstanding Direction - Gloria DuGan  
o Hauptmann - Outstanding Lead Actor - Michael Kharfen as "Bruno Richard 

Hauptmann, Edward Reilly & John" 
o Hauptmann - Outstanding Sound Design - Anna Hawkins    
 
Port Tobacco Players 
NOMINATIONS (8) 
o Honk! - Outstanding Direction - Suzanne L. Donohue  
o Honk! - Outstanding Featured Actor - Alex Zavistovich as "Cat" 
o Honk! - Outstanding Lead Actress - Lesley Newkirk as "Ida" 



 
o Singin in the Rain - Outstanding Cameo - Jeff Paden as "Male Diction Teacher" 
o Singin in the Rain - Outstanding Special Effects - John Merritt & Keith Linville  
 
o The Christmas Schooner - Outstanding Set Construction – John Merritt, Jeff 

Merritt, Mike Merritt and Joe Stine 
o The Christmas Schooner - Outstanding Set Design - John Merritt  
o The Christmas Schooner - Outstanding Set Painting - John Merritt and Julianna 

Bogdan 
 
Providence Players 
NOMINATIONS (2) 
o The Women - Outstanding Costume Design - Susan Devine & Donna Naybor  
 
o Witness for the Prosecution - Outstanding Featured Actress - Beth Whitehead as 

"Romaine Vole"     
 
Reston Community Players 
AWARDS (8) 
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Musical 
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Costume Design - Maggie 

Geuting & Anita Miller  
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Featured Actor - Chuck Dluhy 

as "Lumiere" 
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Hair Design - Anna Michelle 

Jackson, Sue Pinkman, Anita Miller & Maggie Geuting  
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Light Design - Franklin 

Coleman  
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Makeup Design - Arthur 

Rowan, Bette Williams, Anna Michelle Jackson, Sue Pinkman, & Rini Segar 
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Special Effects - Scott 

Obenchain & Jim Girardi  
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Stage Combat - Al Myska 
 
NOMINATIONS (25) 
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Musical 
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Cameo - Christopher Borton as 

"Monsieur D'Arque" 
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Cameo - Kate Dykoff as "The 

Enchantress" 
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Choreography - Christy Slosky  
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Costume Design - Maggie Geuting 

& Anita Miller  
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Direction - Sue Pinkman  
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Featured Actor - Chuck Dluhy as 

"Lumiere" 



o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Featured Actor - David Segal as 
"Cogsworth" 

o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Featured Actress - Lisa Freese as 
"Mrs. Potts" 

o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Featured Actress - Paula Rivera as 
"Madame de la Grande Bouche" 

o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Hair Design - Anna Michelle 
Jackson, Sue Pinkman, Anita Miller & Maggie Geuting  

o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Lead Actor - Arthur Rowan as 
"Beast" 

o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Lead Actress - Iliana Inocencio as 
"Belle" 

o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Light Design - Franklin Coleman  
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Makeup Design - Arthur Rowan, 

Bette Williams, Anna Michelle Jackson, Sue Pinkman, & Rini Segar 
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Music Direction - Mark V. Deal  
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Properties - Mary Jo Ford  
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Set Construction - Tom Gueting & 

Scott Obenchain  
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Set Decoration - Bea & Jerry Morse  
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Set Design - Scott Obenchain  
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Sound Design - Jim Girardi  
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Special Effects - Scott Obenchain & 

Jim Girardi  
o Disney's Beauty and the Beast - Outstanding Stage Combat - Al Myska  
 
o Honk! – Outstanding Musical 
o Honk! - Outstanding Lead Actress - Jennifer Lambert as "Ida" 
 
Rockville Little Theatre 
NOMINATIONS (2) 
o The Man Who Came to Dinner - Outstanding Cameo - Rob Allen as "Banjo" 
o The Man Who Came to Dinner - Outstanding Lead Actor - Jeffery Westlake as 

"Sheridan Whiteside" 
 
Rockville Musical Theatre 
AWARDS (1) 
o Pippin - Outstanding Cameo - Liz Weber as "Berthe" 
 
NOMINATIONS (2) 
o Honk! - Outstanding Featured Actor - Patrick Doneghy as "Cat" 
 
o Pippin - Outstanding Cameo - Liz Weber as "Berthe" 
 
Silver Spring Stage 
NOMINATIONS (3) 



o Independence - Outstanding Featured Actress - Maura Stadem as "Sherry" 
 
o Painting Churches - Outstanding Featured Actor - Craig Miller as "Gardner 

Church" 
o Painting Churches - Outstanding Featured Actress - Millie Ferrara as "Fannie 

Church" 
 
Tantallon Community Players 
NOMINATIONS (4) 
o The Mikado - Outstanding Costume Design - Jo Rake  
o The Mikado - Outstanding Featured Actor - Andrew Dias, III as "Pooh-Bah" 
o The Mikado - Outstanding Hair Design - Sheila Hyman  
o The Mikado - Outstanding Makeup Design - Sheila Hyman 
 
Vienna Theatre Company 
AWARDS (1) 
o Deathtrap - Outstanding Featured Actress - Rose Declercq as "Helga Ten 

Dorp" 
 
NOMINATIONS (6) 
o Deathtrap - Outstanding Featured Actress - Rose Declercq as "Helga Ten Dorp" 
o Deathtrap - Outstanding Set Decoration - Mike Smith  
o Deathtrap - Outstanding Stage Combat - Steve Lada  
 
o Pippin - Outstanding Choreography - Lorraine Magee  
o Pippin - Outstanding Direction - Lorraine Magee  
 
o Steel Magnolias - Outstanding Properties - Mike Smith 
 


